CHILD RESTRAINT SYSTEM SAFETY RECALL CAMPAING IN JAPAN

Import Items

CAMPAING No. 4£ 18 DATE 18-09- 2025
MANUFACTURER CARMATE MFG. CO., LTD.
DESCRIPTION OF There are some child restraint devices (child seats) that have
DEFECT a non—standard cushion installed due to manufacturing defects
As a result, the acceleration of the infant’ s head may be
excessive in the event of a side collision, which may result in
failure to meet safety standards
MODEL
COMMERCTAL NUMBER  OF
TYPE CLASSIFICATION | YEAR
NAME ITEMS
RECALLED
Ailebebe KS BASE Baby/Toddler A serial number
Kurutto car seat L40D500001 ~ 6, 209 pcs.
Slide (i-Size) L50D508050
(2024. 8. 28~
BF510A
BES11A 2025. 5. 30)
BF530A
BF531A
BF532A
BF533A
BF540A
BF541A
BF550A
BF551A
TOTAL 6, 209 pcs.




