CHILD RESTRAINT SYSTEM SAFETY RECALL CAMPAING IN JAPAN

Domestic Import Items

CAMPAING No.	装 18	DATE	18-09- 2025	
MANUFACTURER	CARMATE MFG. CO., LTD.			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	There are some child restraint devices (child seats) that have a non-standard cushion installed due to manufacturing defects. As a result, the acceleration of the infant's head may be excessive in the event of a side collision, which may result in failure to meet safety standards.			

COMMERCIAL NAME	ТҮРЕ	CLASSIFICATION	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF ITEMS
Ailebebe	KS BASE	Baby/Toddler	A serial number	
Kurutto	22	car seat	L40D500001 ~	6,209 pcs.
Slide		(i-Size)	L50D508050	, 1
			(2024. 8. 28~	
BF510A BF511A BF530A BF531A BF532A BF533A BF540A BF541A BF550A BF551A			2025. 5. 30)	
			TOTAL	6,209 pcs.